

## Dr. Corne Stephanus SCHOEMAN

## Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid: Hearing: Charge(s): February 29, 2016 Completed Unprofessional Conduct

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Corne Schoeman, namely:

 You Dr. Corne Schoeman are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) and/or section 46(p) of **The Medical Profession Act, 1981** s.s. 1980-81 c. M-10.1, and/or bylaw 16.1 and/or bylaw 16.2 of the bylaws of the College of Physicians and Surgeons.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- a) On or about June 1, 2015, Dr. Micheal Howard-Tripp, Deputy Registrar of the College of Physicians and Surgeons wrote to you asking you to provide information as set out in that letter; You did not respond to the request contained in the letter of May 19, 2015;
- b) You did not respond to the request contained in the letter of June 1, 2015;
- c) On or about July 8, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp sent a further letter advising you that there had not been a response to the letter of June 1, 2015;
- d) You did not respond to the letter of July 8, 2015;
- e) Between July 8 and July 31, Ms. Alyssa van der Woude left messages for you asking you to contact the College. There was no response to those messages;
- f) On or about July 31, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp sent an email message to you asking you to respond. There was no response from you;
- g) On or about August 26, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp left a voicemail message to you on your cellular telephone, asking you to contact the College. There was no response from you;
- h) On or about August 31, 2015 Dr. Howard-Tripp left a message with your office staff asking you to contact the College. There was no response from you.